87015 ~ MINI BLINIS
SELECTION 5g C@“ CIHEF
(@ 4.5cm) o'unet

Product name : Mini Blinis Selection 5g

(@ 4.5¢cm)
,,;? *DE : Mini Blinis Sortiment 5¢g (@
ot 4.5cm)
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o orgreesd st Item code : 87015
RSS! e Manufacturing origin : France

Net weight : piece of 5g

Shape of the mini blini : round,
diameter 4.5¢m (+/- 0.3cm)
Product category : Precooked frozen
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Zestes de citven Chatbon végétal
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Fluffy and tasty mini blinis, selection of 4 flavours?*.
To enjoy hot or cold, garnished with savoury or sweet preparations

* 1 bag of 60 lemon zest mini blinis
* 1 bag of 60 vegetable black charcoal mini blinis
* 1 bag of 60 red pepper & piquillo pepper
* 1 bag of 60 buckwheat mini blinis
240 units per carton. Presentation bulk wrapped.

COMPOSITION AND CHARACTERISTICS

Ingredients : wheat flour (gluten), fresh whole milk, water, whole free range eggs (13.2%),
preparation based on semi-dried peppers, sunflower oil, piquillo pepper, tomato purée
(6.3%) (semi-dried pepper 50% (peppers 33%, water, glucose fructose syrup, salt, acidifier:
E330), sunflower oil 22%, piquillo peppers 14% (piquillo pepper 10%, water, sugar, salt,
acidifier : E330, firming agent : E509), sugar, tomato purée 4%, virgin olive oil extra, garlic,
salt, lemon juice from concentrate, acidifier : E330, preservative : E200), buckwheat flour
(5.3%), concentrated butter (milk), lemon zest (2.5%), raising agents (E450, E500),
rapeseed oil, salt, cane sugar, wheat starch (gluten), coloring agent : vegetable coal E153
(0.1%). Processing aid (greasing agent) : sunflower oil.

Expressed as a percentage of the weight of the product before cooking.
Allergens : contains wheat (gluten), milk and eggs.

GUARANTEE: This product does not contain GMO-based substances. This product has not
been irradiated nor does it contain any foodstuffs treated with ionising radiation.
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Nutritional facts (for 100g) :

Energy (kJ / kcal) 1070/ 256
Fat (g) 12.7

of which saturated (g) 5.4

Carbohydrates (g) 28.7

of which sugar (g) 2.9

Proteins (g) 6.1

Salt (g) 1.95

STORAGE AND USE
Shelf life 18 months -18°C from production date (see ‘BB’ date).

* Refrigerator (0 / +4°C): 1 to 2 days.
** |ce Box (-12°C): 3 to 4 days.

SIRIEES *** Freezer (-18°C): 18 months from production date.
Frozen product. Do not refreeze after thawing.
: For 10 mini blinis, 2 hours in the fridge at + 4°C (recommended) or
Defrosting

20 seconds in the microwave in defrost mode.

Mini blinis can be enjoyed at room temperature without the need for
warming. If you still want to warm them, leave 30 seconds on the
toaster or on a plate heated to 200°C, 5 seconds on each side.

PACKAGING

» Product packaging : PE plastic bag of 60 mini blinis, 1 bag per flavour
» Units per box : 240 mini blinis x 5g / box
» Pallet: 15 layers of 8 boxes, makes 120 boxes / pallet

Preparation
guidelines

Dimensions (L x | x h) Net weight Gross weight
(in mm) (in kg) (in kg)
Box 397 x 297 x 107 1,200 1,430
Pallet 1200 x 800 x 1762 144 196,6

Item code EAN : 3760181783402
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